

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. C.C.Nos.2548, 2582, 2583, 2586 and 2597 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	14.11.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments takes notice on behalf of the respondent No.1 and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance and Planning takes notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 in all the contempt cases. Learned Standing Counsel for the respondent No.4 submits that he has filed counter in all the contempt cases and seeks further time to comply the orders of this Court in C.C.No.2586 of 2025 and the respondent No.4 is not responsible with regard to other contempt cases except C.C.No.2586 of 2025. Post after four (4) weeks. List on 12.12.2025. SK,J <i>bb</i>	