

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. C.C.Nos.2548, 2582, 2583, 2586 and 2597 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	12.12.202 5	<u>SK, J</u> Learned counsel for the sole petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents submitted that these contempt cases are connected with W.P.Nos.7624, 7601, 7629, 7641 and 7666 of 2025, which are pending adjudication and requested to post these matters along with the aforementioned Writ Petitions. In view of the same, the Registry is directed to post these contempt cases along with W.P.Nos.7624, 7601, 7629, 7641 and 7666 of 2025, on 09.01.2026. SK, J <i>mvm</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>